


DISTRICT COURT NO. 20-6565	COURT DIVISION 6th	POLICE NO. 20-17-WA	 STATE OF RHODE ISLAND DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL COMPLAINT		
STATE EX REL	VS. DEFENDANT (NAME and ALIAS) RICHARD E GORDON Alias- J. Doe				
DEFENDANT ADDRESS AND PHONE RUMSTICK DR BARRINGTON RI [REDACTED] STREET CITY STATE PHONE					
DEF. D.O.B. 07/16/1949	DEF. BCI NO.	DEF. SOC. SEC. NO.	DEF. M.V. LIC. NO. RI-7808512	DETERMINE ATTY DATE	PRE TRIAL DATE 8/16/20
OFFENSE DATE 08/03/2020	<input type="checkbox"/> DIVERS DATE	OFFICER/COMPLAINANT Lieutenant Kevin F Igoe		PRE-ARRAIGN CONF DATE	TRIAL DATE
POLICE DEPT./COMPLAINANT ADDRESS Barrington Police Department, 100 Federal Road				SUPERIOR CT ARRAIGN DATE	MISC DATE/BAIL HRG/CONTROL

TO ANY JUDGE OR JUSTICE OF THE PEACE:		ON BEHALF OF THE STATE I SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE DEFENDANT DID COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSES:			
OFFICER/COMPLAINANT X <i>Det. Kevin Igoe #3</i>	DATE 8/6/2020	SWORN TO BEFORE JUDGE/JUSTICE OF THE PEACE <i>D. Z. Arak</i>		DATE 8/6/2020 @ 4:30 PM	
INITIAL APPEARANCE					
APPEARANCE DATE	BAIL FOR ALL ACCOUNTS \$	ARRAIGNMENT DATE	JUSTICE OF THE PEACE		

ARRAIGNMENT					
ARRAIGNMENT DATE 8/7/20	ADVISED OF RIGHTS <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO	JURY TRIAL WAIVED <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO	PLEA COUNT 1 NG	PLEA COUNT 2	PLEA COUNT 3
BAIL FOR ALL COUNTS \$ 2000 PR	ATTORNEY NAME	<input type="checkbox"/> PRIVATE <input type="checkbox"/> COURT APPT <input type="checkbox"/> P.D.	JUDGE/JUSTICE OF THE PEACE X Brian A. Goldman		

COUNT 1	STATUTE(S) VIOLATED 11-5-3	<input type="checkbox"/> FELONY	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> MISDEMEANOR	<input type="checkbox"/> VIOLATION	<input type="checkbox"/> ORDINANCE
SIMPLE ASSAULT OR BATTERY					
"did then and there make an assault or battery or both upon the body of, BAHRAM PAHLAVI DOB 11/28/70, in violation of the General Laws of RI 1956, Title 11 Chapter 5 Section 3 as amended"					
DISPOSITION <input type="checkbox"/> DISMISSAL <input type="checkbox"/> GUILTY PLEA <input type="checkbox"/> NOLO PLEA <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> GUILTY FINDING		SENTENCE IMPOSED <i>Guilty after trial; NCO Bahram Pahlavi and Imran Pahlavi; 1-year probation; MH assessment/counseling; 40 hours CS; Sensitivity training; costs</i>			
PROCEEDING <input type="checkbox"/> ARRAIGN <input type="checkbox"/> PRE TRIAL <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> TRIAL <input type="checkbox"/> OTHER		APPEAL TAKEN <input type="checkbox"/>	JUDGE X	DATE 2/9/21	

COUNT 2	STATUTE(S) VIOLATED 11-45-1 (a)	<input type="checkbox"/> FELONY	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> MISDEMEANOR	<input type="checkbox"/> VIOLATION	<input type="checkbox"/> ORDINANCE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT					
"did then and there intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly engage in fighting, threatening, and in violent or tumultuous behavior, in violation of the General Laws of RI 1956, as amended Title 11 Chapter 45 Section 11"					
DISPOSITION <input type="checkbox"/> DISMISSAL <input type="checkbox"/> GUILTY PLEA <input type="checkbox"/> NOLO PLEA <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> GUILTY FINDING		SENTENCE IMPOSED <i>6 months prob. consecutive to Ct. F.; NCO Bahram Pahlavi and Imran Ali; costs</i>			
PROCEEDING <input type="checkbox"/> ARRAIGN <input type="checkbox"/> PRE TRIAL <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> TRIAL <input type="checkbox"/> OTHER		APPEAL TAKEN <input type="checkbox"/>	JUDGE X	DATE 2/9/21	

COUNT 3	STATUTE(S) VIOLATED	<input type="checkbox"/> FELONY	<input type="checkbox"/> MISDEMEANOR	<input type="checkbox"/> VIOLATION	<input type="checkbox"/> ORDINANCE
DISPOSITION					
DISPOSITION <input type="checkbox"/> NOT GUILTY FINDING		SENTENCE IMPOSED			